
Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 

Workshop Meeting 
May 1, 2018 

185 Spring Avenue 
7:00 p.m. 

 
 
 

I. Call to Order 
 
II. Roll Call of Commissioners 
 
III. Pledge of Allegiance 
 
IV. Changes to the Agenda 
 
V. Public Participation 
 
VI. Voucher List of Bills Totaling $138,378.97  

 
VII.         Election of Officers 

a. President (Election) 
b. Vice President (Election) 
c. Treasurer (Election) 
d. Executive Director (Appoint) 
e. Board Secretary (Appoint) 
f. WDSRA Representative (Appoint) 
g. Law Firm (Appoint) 
h. GEPD Citizens’ Finance Committee Liaison(s) 
i. Ackerman Sports and Fitness Center Advisory Committee Co-Chair(s) 
j. GEPD Athletic Advisory Committee Co-Chair(s) 
k. GEPD Citizens’ Environmental Advisory Committee Co-Chair(s) 
l. Friends of GEPD Foundation Liaison(s) 

 
VIII. Showmobile Joint Purchasing Proposal 
 
IX. Ackerman Sports & Fitness Parking Lot Bid Results 
 
X. Ackerman Improvement Project Recommendations 
 
XI. Staff Reports 
 
XII. Commissioners’ Reports 
 
XIII. Adjourn   



Glen Ellyn Park District                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

Voucher List Presented to the Board of Commissioners          

To the Executive Director:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

Treasurer:_________________________________________________             Date:__________________
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85 Asset Replacement Fund 12,639.00

94 Capital Improvements Fund 6,093.60

96 Cash In Lieu of Land Fund 2,701.00

Accounts Payable
Voucher Approval Document

Warrant Request Date: 5/1/2018

Recreation Fund 96,308.81

The payment of the attached list of bills has been approved by the Park District Board of Commissioners and as of the 

date signed below, you are hereby authorized to pay them from the appropriate funds.    

Corporate Fund 20,636.56

Report Total: 138,378.97
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User:

Printed: 04/26/2018 -  9:33AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00009.04.2018

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 199534 AARP Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

Spring Classes  245.00 05/02/2018 20-25-000-525500-5728

 245.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200222 Accurate Repro Inc. Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

136173 Signs  49.87 05/02/2018 20-00-000-521650-0000

136420 Signs  75.00 05/02/2018 20-30-500-530095-0000

136420 Signs  17.86 05/02/2018 20-00-000-585175-0000

 142.73Check Total:

Vendor: 199108 AAP Financial Services Advance Auto Parts Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

Equipment Repairs  205.55 05/02/2018 10-10-000-530210-0000

Vehicle Repairs  24.98 05/02/2018 10-10-000-530340-0000

 230.53Check Total:

Vendor: 199265 Alphagraphics/Wheaton Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

153182 Raffle Tickets  539.37 05/02/2018 20-21-000-535500-1116

 539.37Check Total:

Vendor: 103689 American Soccer Company, Inc. Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

Uniforms  29.48 05/02/2018 20-21-000-535500-1120

 29.48Check Total:

Vendor: 100182 AMI Graphics, LLC Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False

839354 Banners  128.77 05/02/2018 20-00-000-521650-0000

839354 Banners  75.78 05/02/2018 20-30-100-521650-0000

839480 Banners  305.83 05/02/2018 20-00-000-521650-0000

839480 Banners  80.83 05/02/2018 20-30-100-521650-0000

839480 Banners  72.00 05/02/2018 20-21-000-535500-1281

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (04/26/2018 -  9:33 AM) Page 1
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199534
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199534
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-25-000-525500-5728
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=200222
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=200222
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0bfa9ad0-accd-416d-bb5b-ebbcbc9fab40
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-00-000-521650-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=41120c99-f54c-4129-9e9d-00c00416c09f
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-500-530095-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=1a55079b-440e-4271-b360-289a0c33a0bd
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-00-000-585175-0000
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199108
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:10-10-000-530210-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:10-10-000-530340-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199265
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199265
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=335a1ed9-bd3f-4ee8-87ff-09db12155abd
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-21-000-535500-1116
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=103689
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=103689
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-21-000-535500-1120
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=100182
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=100182
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=9336b097-3462-4fb7-bec3-ce67aff5b220
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-00-000-521650-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=e0b15bbf-e5a0-4ca0-967d-78180f594e5f
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-100-521650-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=214b4dcf-b75d-43bf-8f8f-7397351c6c78
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-00-000-521650-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=a9b474ce-f071-4611-9e9a-9474b0f9f056
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-100-521650-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=22f6e573-64fd-491e-90b0-ff048b233f35
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-21-000-535500-1281


Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

839480 Banners  144.00 05/02/2018 20-21-000-535500-1173

 807.21Check Total:

Vendor: 103965 Ancel, Glink, Diamond, Bush Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

58637 7/17 Attorney Fees  102.50 05/02/2018 10-00-000-521100-0000

62482 2/18 Attorney Fees  1,256.25 05/02/2018 10-00-000-521100-0000

 1,358.75Check Total:

Vendor: 105167 Armbrust Plumbing and Heating Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False

103875 Install 16 Thermostats  2,049.00 05/02/2018 20-30-100-521600-0000

104119 Plumbing Repairs  2,701.00 05/02/2018 96-00-880-575110-0000

104202 Replace Circuit Breaker  1,090.21 05/02/2018 20-30-100-521600-0000

104203 Install Remote Thermostat  385.00 05/02/2018 20-30-100-521600-0000

104381 Install Drinking Fountain  1,680.00 05/02/2018 94-90-930-575110-0000

 7,905.21Check Total:

Vendor: 198946 AT&T Long Distance Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False

3/18 Long Distance  10.27 05/02/2018 10-00-000-570300-0000

3/18 Long Distance  10.26 05/02/2018 20-00-000-570300-0000

 20.53Check Total:

Vendor: 108315 Batteries Plus Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False

487108307 Lightbulbs  264.95 05/02/2018 20-30-100-530300-0000

487108687 Batteries  36.94 05/02/2018 20-30-100-530300-0000

487108855 LED Lights  239.85 05/02/2018 20-30-100-530300-0000

487291581 Lightbulbs  57.25 05/02/2018 20-30-100-530300-0000

 598.99Check Total:

Vendor: 108508 Beacon Athletics Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False

489083 Field Supplies  995.00 05/02/2018 20-21-000-535500-1232

 995.00Check Total:

Vendor: 108550 Bear Metal Welding Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False

15996/6003 Repair Strainer Basket  500.00 05/02/2018 94-90-930-575110-0000

 500.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199882 Biltmore Refrigeration Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False

49823 Freezer Repairs  887.68 05/02/2018 20-30-300-521600-0000
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

50046 Ice Machine Repairs  400.00 05/02/2018 20-30-300-530210-0000

 1,287.68Check Total:

Vendor: 199883 Aaron Bobroff Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False

Softball Supplies  285.75 05/02/2018 20-21-000-535500-1111

 285.75Check Total:

Vendor: 135160 BSN Sports Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False

90180741 Equipment  71.88 05/02/2018 20-21-000-535500-1111

902006751 Uniform Add Ons  447.50 05/02/2018 20-21-000-535500-1232

Various Uniforms  18,748.50 05/02/2018 20-21-000-535500-1232

 19,267.88Check Total:

Vendor: 198956 Carlson Paint & Glass Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False

G141855 Window Repairs  69.41 05/02/2018 10-10-000-550220-0000

 69.41Check Total:

Vendor: 170268 Cash Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False

Touch-A-Truck  510.00 05/02/2018 20-00-000-100200-0000

 510.00Check Total:

Vendor: 113456 Central Turf & Irrigation Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False

7642046 Irrigation Covers  182.60 05/02/2018 10-10-000-521315-0000

 182.60Check Total:

Vendor: 199291 Steve Cevaal Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False

League Awards  75.00 05/02/2018 20-21-000-525500-1140

 75.00Check Total:

Vendor: 113916 Chicago Fire & Burglar Inc. Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False

48041 5/18-7/18 Monitoring  80.85 05/02/2018 20-30-200-521600-0000

 80.85Check Total:

Vendor: 106040 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False

94024990 4/1-7/31/18 Monitoring  232.76 05/02/2018 20-30-200-521600-0000

94024990 4/1-7/31/18 Monitoring  232.76 05/02/2018 20-30-450-521600-0000

94024990 4/1-7/31/18 Monitoring  71.43 05/02/2018 20-30-300-521600-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (04/26/2018 -  9:33 AM) Page 3
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

94024990 4/1-7/31/18 Monitoring  232.76 05/02/2018 20-30-350-521600-0000

94024990 4/1-7/31/18 Monitoring  232.76 05/02/2018 20-30-150-521600-0000

94024990 4/1-7/31/18 Monitoring  232.76 05/02/2018 20-30-500-521600-0000

94024990 4/1-7/31/18 Monitoring  232.77 05/02/2018 10-00-000-521600-0000

 1,468.00Check Total:

Vendor: 115186 Commercial Tire Service Inc Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False

2220047233 Dump Trailer Tires  474.00 05/02/2018 10-10-000-530340-0000

 474.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200230 Terry Corcoran Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False

League Awards  50.00 05/02/2018 20-21-000-525500-1140

 50.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199398 Ryan Curi Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False

League Awards  50.00 05/02/2018 20-21-000-525500-1140

 50.00Check Total:

Vendor: 119250 D & R Trucking Company Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False

18024 Dirt/Screenings  1,064.38 05/02/2018 10-10-000-550500-0000

 1,064.38Check Total:

Vendor: 199508 Discount Fence Company Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False

309470 Fence Ties  150.00 05/02/2018 10-10-000-550850-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 119687 Dunham Woods Farm, Inc. Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False

1003 Winter Classes  80.00 05/02/2018 20-22-000-525500-2301

 80.00Check Total:

Vendor: 119696 DuPage County Health Dept Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False

Health Permits  530.00 05/02/2018 20-30-500-521600-0000

Health Permit  233.00 05/02/2018 20-30-500-521600-0000

10623 Food Permit  233.00 05/02/2018 20-00-000-530095-0000

 996.00Check Total:

Vendor: 119710 DuPage Training Academy Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-22-000-525500-2301
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=119696
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=119696
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-500-521600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-500-521600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=4ef42986-0eed-4d8f-bdb4-7aa384e8a392
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-00-000-530095-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=119710
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=119710


Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

40240 Winter Training  8,000.00 05/02/2018 20-21-000-525500-1233

 8,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200163 Dynegy Energy Services Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False

3/12-4/9/18 Electricity  1,965.18 05/02/2018 20-30-200-570100-0000

3/12-4/9/18 Electricity  403.17 05/02/2018 10-00-000-570100-0000

3/12-4/9/18 Electricity  1,319.02 05/02/2018 20-30-450-570100-0000

3/12-4/9/18 Electricity  87.09 05/02/2018 20-30-150-570100-0000

3/12-4/9/18 Electricity  176.83 05/02/2018 10-00-000-570100-0000

3/12-4/9/18 Electricity  42.02 05/02/2018 10-00-000-570100-0000

3/12-4/9/18 Electricity  152.56 05/02/2018 20-30-300-570100-0000

3/12-4/9/18 Electricity  356.02 05/02/2018 20-30-350-570100-0000

3/12-4/9/18 Electricity  1,367.40 05/02/2018 20-00-000-570100-0000

3/12-4/9/18 Electricity  617.83 05/02/2018 20-30-350-570100-0000

3/12-4/9/18 Electricity  23.56 05/02/2018 20-00-000-570100-0000

3/12-4/9/18 Electricity  78.31 05/02/2018 20-00-000-570100-0000

3/12-4/9/18 Electricity  33.14 05/02/2018 20-00-000-570100-0000

3/12-4/9/18 Electricity  142.44 05/02/2018 20-00-000-570100-0000

3/12-4/9/18 Electricity  32.55 05/02/2018 10-00-000-570100-0000

3/12-4/9/18 Electricity  41.96 05/02/2018 20-30-350-570100-0000

 6,839.08Check Total:

Vendor: 198980 First Student Inc. Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False

Various Tournament Transportation  865.50 05/02/2018 20-21-000-525500-1280

 865.50Check Total:

Vendor: 200083 Denise Freese Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False

Brochure Content Writing  258.00 05/02/2018 20-00-000-521650-0000

Brochure Content Writing  157.30 05/02/2018 20-30-100-521650-0000

 415.30Check Total:

Vendor: 129640 Fullife Safety Center Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False

38935 Gloves  58.50 05/02/2018 10-10-000-530300-0000

 58.50Check Total:

Vendor: 199512 Future Environmental, Inc. Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False

114552 Oil/Filter Disposal  17.50 05/02/2018 10-10-000-530500-0000

 17.50Check Total:
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=9e864f54-deea-411a-a9a1-eff6c7ea73f0
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-21-000-525500-1233
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=200163
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=200163
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-200-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:10-00-000-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-450-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-150-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:10-00-000-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:10-00-000-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-300-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-350-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-00-000-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-350-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-00-000-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-00-000-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-00-000-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-00-000-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:10-00-000-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-350-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=198980
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=198980
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=e739da6d-ffc7-401e-9e2a-6ae911d85cf3
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-21-000-525500-1280
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=200083
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=200083
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-00-000-521650-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-100-521650-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=129640
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=129640
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=c4a966ea-0ffe-47d0-a4d2-1790291c6d99
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:10-10-000-530300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199512
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199512
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=352cce5f-2c69-4b34-b1f3-36a10517a9e6
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:10-10-000-530500-0000


Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 199261 George Gelfer Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False

Soccer Supplies  243.42 05/02/2018 20-21-000-525500-1127

 243.42Check Total:

Vendor: 199289 Kevin German Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False

League Awards  75.00 05/02/2018 20-21-000-525500-1140

 75.00Check Total:

Vendor: 132080 Gold Medal-Chicago, Inc. Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False

337749 Concessions  927.51 05/02/2018 20-30-300-530095-0000

338188 Concessions  610.29 05/02/2018 20-21-000-535500-1236

 1,537.80Check Total:

Vendor: 132271 Grainger, Inc. Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False

9753842252 Corrugated Tubing  14.43 05/02/2018 10-10-000-530210-0000

 14.43Check Total:

Vendor: 132690 Greater MidWest Baseball Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  425.00 05/02/2018 20-21-000-525500-1233

 425.00Check Total:

Vendor: 135308 Heart Smart Technology Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False

HS335514 AED Pads  422.00 05/02/2018 10-00-000-585815-0000

HS335835 AED Cabinets  192.00 05/02/2018 20-30-300-541300-0000

HS335835 AED Cabinets  192.00 05/02/2018 20-30-200-541300-0000

HS335835 AED Cabinets  192.00 05/02/2018 20-30-450-541300-0000

 998.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200078 Holmgren Electric Inc. Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False

5316 Replace Transformer  1,022.32 05/02/2018 10-10-000-550300-0000

 1,022.32Check Total:

Vendor: 200043 Hot Shots Sports-Chicago Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False

707 Winter Classes  539.00 05/02/2018 20-30-100-525500-0000

 539.00Check Total:

Vendor: 141750 Illinois Dept of Agriculture Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199261
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199261
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-21-000-525500-1127